503626910 12/28/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3673543

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT			
					CONVEYING PARTY DA
		Name		Execution Date	
BENT URUP				11/10/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	BENT URUP HOLDING APS				
Street Address:	PLANTAGEVEJ 45				
City:	FREDERICIA				
State/Country:	DENMARK				
Postal Code:	DK-7000				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 14		4889842			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		203)261-5676			
Correspondence will be	e sent to	the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, it			
Phone: 203		03-261-1234	261-1234		
		nail@warefressola.com	_		
•			E, FRESSOLA, MAGUIRE & BARBER LLP		
		55 MAIN STREET, BLDG.			
		EITH R. OBERT 10NROE, CONNECTICUT	06469		
			00400		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		680-568.093-688	680-568.093-688		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KEITH R. OBERT	KEITH R. OBERT		
	SIGNATURE:		/Keith R. Obert/		
			12/28/2015		
		12/28/2015			

Docket No.: 680-568.093-688 DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention: PLANT FOR FISH FARMING AND ITS USE

INVENTOR DECLARATION(S):

As a below named inventor, I (we) hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to: [___] the attached application, or

[x] United States application or PCT International Application Number

PCT/DK2014/000022 filed on May 2, 2014.

The above identified application was made or authorized to be made by me(us).

I believe I am the original inventor (if only one name is listed below) or we are each original joint inventors (if plural names are listed below) of a claimed invention in the application.

I(we) hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT:

I(we), <u>Bent URUP</u>, (hereafter the "ASSIGNOR(S)") in consideration of the sum of Five Dollar(s) (\$5.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to me(us) by: <u>Bent Urup Holding APS</u>. (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE") having a business address of, <u>Plantagevej 45</u>. DK-7000 Fredericia. Denmark do hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all my(our) right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to my(our) claimed invention, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR(S) if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above titled application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or other proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

Legal name of Inventor/Assignor (given name, family name):

Bert URUP

Signature:

Date: 10/11-20/5

PATENT REEL: 037369 FRAME: 0926

RECORDED: 12/28/2015